| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01) | 09- | -22-20 | 009 | ET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|---|----------------|---|--------------------------------|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | | | | ached o | riginal documents or copy thereof | |
| Name of conveying party(ies, | . 10: | 35746 | 73 | idress | of receiving party(ies) | |
| | Sung-Su Jung and Yong-Keun Kwak | | | Name: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd. | | |
| Additional paracial of convening partyline | | | Internal Addr | ess: | | |
| | | — | Street Addre | ss: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached? | Yes Yes | X No | 20 | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | Yoido-dong Youngdung | • | | |
| Assignment | X Assignment Merger | | | Seoul. Korea | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of N | lame | City: | | | |
| Other | | | State: | | Zip: | |
| Execution Date: A | April 9, 2004 | | Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached: | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or pat | ent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s): This application | with a new applica | ation, the exe | cution date of the B. Patent No | | cation is: April 9, 2004 | |
| | Additional numb | ers attache | d? Yes | x No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to vocancerning document should b | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | er of app olved: | lications and | |
| Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALI | Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP | | | 37 CFR | 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 87 | Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 8734.291 D1 | | | sed | | |
| Street Address: | | | Autho | orized to | be charged to deposit account | |
| 1900 K Street, N.W. | | | | orized to 2038 endo | be charged to credit card sed) | |
| | | | 8. Deposit ac | count nu | ımber: | |
| U.G. | tate: Zip: C 20006 | | 4. | | 50-0911 | |
| vasilington 2 | | NOT USE 1 | | e copy of | this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are is a true copy of the original document. | nd belief, the for cument. | regoing info | rmation is true | and con | rect and any attached copy | |
| Valerie P. Hayes, Reg. No. 53,005 Name of Person Signing Valerie P. Hayes, Reg. No. 53,005 Signature September 10, 2009 Date | | | | | | |
| Total number of pag | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | | | | | |

09/11/2009 SZEWDIE1 00000109 12585002 04 FC:8021 40.89 OP

DC:50645577.1

REEL: 023264 FRAME: 0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 041993-5368 SOLEJOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinsflor referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

APPARATUS FOR ALIGNING DISPENSER SYSTEM, METHOD OF ALIGNING DISPENSER SYSTEM, AND DISPENSER ALIGNMENT SYSTEM

| 7 | EAD DING STORM STORMS (MARKET) | SI EW | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| for which PWE executed an application of United States Letters Patent on | on for United States Letters Patent con , (Serial No); | currently herewith; or filed an application and | | |
| Vormedinggrodor, Seoul, Korea (herei | inafter referred to as Assignee), is desi | nose post office address is 20, Yoldo-dong, tous of securing the entire right, title, and ent on this invention and the Letters Patent | | |
| is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assistantial, and set over unto the assigned to this invention and this application, a States which may be granted thereon, a | ignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferrer, its lawful successors and assigns, M' and all divisions, and continuations the and all reissues thereof; and I/WE here of States to issue all Letters Patent for | deration the receipt of which from assignce ed, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, Y/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and reof, and all Letters Patent of the United by authorize and request the Commissioner this invention to assignee, its successors | | |
| with assigner, its successors and assign proceeding, sign all lawful papers when desirable to perfect the title to this inve- continuation, and reissue applications, successors and assigns, to obtain and c | ns, any facts known to ME/US respecti in called upon to do so, execute and de ention in said assignee, its successors a make all rightful oaths and generally on inforce proper patent protection for thi | rithout further consideration, communicate ing this invention and testify in any legal liver all papers that may be necessary or and assigns, execute all divisional, to everything possible to aid assignce, its invention in the United States, it being borne by the assignee, its successors and | | |
| AND, I/WE HEREBY author Power of Attorney in this application, the filing date and application number of the filin | rize and request the attorneys I/WE has to insert here in parentheses (Applicati of said application when known. | on No, filed) | | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREON | I, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s). | | | |
| Full Mame of First Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date | | |
| Sung-Su JUNG | - The desired | 2004. 4.9 | | |
| Address | | Citizenship | | |
| Doosing Downtown 201, Tacjeon-Do | | | | |
| | | Republic of Korea | | |
| Full Name of Second Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date | | |
| Youg-Keun KWAK | 1 | 2004. 4.9 | | |
| Address | | Citizenship | | |
| Hajinbu-8 U. 1-179, Jinbu-Myun, Pycongchang-Gun, Gangwon-Do, Korea | | | | |
| | | Republic of Korea | | |
| | | | | |

Morgan, Lewis & Rockius LLP

Names of additional inventors attached [] Yes

I BAZDISSAKO I

PATENT

REEL: 023264 FRAME: 0904

[X] No